UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED IN TRUST (WARRANTY)

95695295

DEFY-01 RECORDING

\$25,00

- T#0012 TRAN 6937 10/12/95 11:34:00
- \$0310 \$ CG *-95-695295
- COOK COUNTY RECORDER

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, mat the Grantor, TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN AND JOAN M. RASMUSSEN, his wife, as joint tenants, of the County of Cook State of Illinois for and in Consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) and no/100 DOLLARS, in hand paid, and of other good and saluable considerations, receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged. CONVEY and WARRANT This Startdard Bally Hilling bankling to Folly 18 6352 W. 15th Street, Chinago, Illinois, 60638, and duly authorized to accept and execute trues within the State of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a certain Trust Agreement, dated the 12th day of October, 1984, 1994, and known as Trust Number following described real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to-wit:

LOT 37 AND 38 IN LATHROP AND LARNED'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 3 ACRES OF THE EAST 10 ACRES OF THE NORTH 15 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14. TOGETHER WITH THE EAST 110 FEET OF THE WEST 440 FEET OF THE NORTH 495 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNS'117 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #: 20-06-415-024-0000. Commonly known as: 4500-02 South Pavina, Chicago, Illinois 60609

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said real estate with the appurtenances upon the trusts for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said Trustee with respect to the roat asinte or any part or parts of it, and at any time or times to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof: to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any aubdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof; to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by lesses to commence in the present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend lesses upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times thereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to renew lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate, or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owing the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter. s to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above appetition, at any time of times herexise.

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trustal relation to said real estate, or to whom

UNOFFICIAL COPY

said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, he obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on the trust property. or be obligated to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said trust property shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust escated by this Deed and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained herein and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and is binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, losse, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers. authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that the Grantee, neither individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of the Deed or said True. A greement or any amendment or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, soy and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the ten beneficiaries under said trust Agreement as their attorney-in fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its .wn name, as Trustee of any express trust and not individually (any the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trusco shall be applicable for the payment and discharged thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earning, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of the trust property, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property said no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said trust property as such, but only an inferest in the earning, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in the Trustee the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the trust property above described.

If the title to any of the trust property is now or heroafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

And the said grantor hereby expressly waive and release any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads of homesteads from sale on execution or

TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicago Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 Nereby declare that the attached deen represents a property of the street of t	otherwise.				_
TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN STATE OF ILLINOIS OCUNTY OF COOK In the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSE M. McCarpetoint tenants personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument to the following public of the foregoing instrument to the following public of the foregoing instrument to the following public of the following pub	in Witne	ss Whereof, the Grantor aforesaid ha her	eunto seihand _	and scal this	
TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN TOAN M. RASMUSSEN STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK In the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the Characteristic of the foregoing interturbelling in the country public in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the Characteristic of the foregoing interturbelling in the country public in the foregoing interturbelling interturbelling interturbelling in the country public in the foregoing interturbelling interturb	das das	. – 1 1		Care N	
TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN STATE OF ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK In the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN, his with a principal internants personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument in the state of illinois Given under my handland notatial seal this 5 day of Hotary Public Rotary Public PREPARED BY: Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 I hereby declare that the attached deen represents a good to the state of the street of th	X372200		Essentia C. (8)	ALI THE TOTAL	MEVERIOL
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF CUOK In the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSEN in the State aforesaid in the state of Illinois day of the State aforesaid in the State aforesa	TERRENCE M RASI	The state of the s	USSEN =		6
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, LUNION AND AND AND SEAL SEAL AND SEAL		21 21			
COUNTY OF COOK I, LUNCAN) a Notery Public in and for set composite SEAL" in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN, the Warrange of tenants personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument to district the foregoing instrument. Notery Public Given under my handfand notarial seal this day of Commission Explication (A) Commission (A) Commiss	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~= 101	•	ده (ت
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that TERRENCE M. RASMUSSEN and JOAN M. RASMUSSEN in the state of the subscribed to the foregoing instrument it. Given under my handrand notarial seal this 5 day of 10 totary Public Motary Pu			Matan Buhir		····
renants personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrutibility. State of Illinois Given under my handrand notaxial scal this 5 day of Notary Public Notary Public PREPARED BY: Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicage MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, IL 60632 Hereby declara that the attached deed represents a ground and the street of	COUNTY OF COOK	1, CA IMMONITY	A CAM ICCENT and IOA	LAA DAGAA QEENA	L' SEAL"
Given under my handfand notarial seal this day of Commission Expires 118/08 Notary Public PREPARED BY: Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicago Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 hereby declare that the attached deen represents a more from seal of the street of the	· in the State afore		1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		\$1.6m ms 41.5.5.
Notary Public PREPARED BY: Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicago MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 hereby declare that the attached deen represents a property of the property of	tenants personally kno	iwn to me to be the same person whose name a	moscrided to the solute	A PART CLASSING A LONG SERVICE	State of Illinois
Notary Public PREPARED BY: Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicago MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 hereby declare that the attached deen represents a property of the property of	,48	Given underliny handrand notarial	seat title Day of	Commission	Expires 2/18/98
PREPARED BY: Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicago Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 4374 South Archer Ave., Chicago, II. 60632 MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago Bank of C		(LAND / VI COM	<u> </u>		استندا
TAX BILL TO: Bank of Chicago Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 hereby declare that the attached deen represents a property of the street of t		r · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V		
MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 hereby declare that the attached deed represents a	PREPARED BY:	Norbert M. Ulaszek, Attorney at Law, 437/	South Archer Ave., C	hicego, II. 60632	States A
MAIL TO: Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W. 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60638 hereby declare that the attached deed represents a	TAX BILL TO:	Bank of Chicago			
Hereby declare that the attached deed rebusents a 0.0 T & 3 T 0.0 E STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF	MAIL YO:	Bank of Chicago, Garfield Ridge, 6353 W.	55th Street, Chicago,	L 60 6 38	
Welch decision that the extension of the state of the sta					198901 88
TO EXAT STATE TRANSFER TAN STATE OF THE STAT	i harahu d	ioniars that the attached deed represent	5 8 -	1	COSSON MARIE
XAT SEALESTATE TRANSFER TANDER OF THE STATES JAN 18) nereby c	Applied the delication are		≅ 30 Tu 30	
XAI SHASH TAY AND THE STANDARD TO THE STANDARD				KENERALES	2
TOTAL THE ALL AND ALL			TO EXAL SERVE	ASI ATATA LAS	
Section 2004-200 of Said ordinance.	Section 2	200.1-286 of said ordinance.	= SIONIT	11 70 JTATO	The same of the sa

CHANGE OF INFORMATION FORM

- 1. Changes must be kept in the space limitations shown
- 3. Print in CAPITAL LETTERS with BLACK PEN ONLY

2. DO NOT use punctuation

4. Allow only one space between names, numbers and addresses

SPECIAL NOTE:

If a TRUST number is involved, it must be put with the NAME, leave one space between the name and number.

If you do not have enough room for your full name, just your last name will be adequate.

Property index numbers (PIN #) MUST BE INCLUDED ON EVERY FORM

DIAL.

PIN:
20-06-415-024-0000
NAME
0R00NGZ 0R10073-6
MAILING ADDRESS:
STREET NUMBER STREET NAME = APT or UNIT
3624 WEST 64 TH ISTREET
CITY
CHICAGO TO
STATE: ZIP:
14 60629-

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

STREE	I NUM	BER		STF	EE	T	NA	ME	= ,	APT	or	U	TIV				
45	00	S	0	Ų	7	Н		ρ	4	IJ	۲.	1	V	A			
		CIT	Y													 	_
	· 	C F	<i>‡</i>		c /	4	٥	0									
	STA	TE:		Z	IP:												
•		$\overline{}$		[/_		/	,	9		T						

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of County Clerk's Office